SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12666/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-03-2023 in RFA No. 3089/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

HEERAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIYAVVA SINCE DECEASED REPRESENTED BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 04-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on caveat on behalf of the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 accepts notice on behalf of his clients. Hence, formal service of notice on the said respondent(s) is dispensed with.

Let service be effected by dasti in addition to the regular course on the other respondents.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR