SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12666/2023

HEERAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRIYAVVA SINCE DECEASED REPRESENTED BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C) No. 12666/2023 LISTED)

Date: 01-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kislay Shukla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 10 to file counter affidavit.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr. Kislay Shukla, Ld. AOR submits that earlier advocate has been designated as a senior advocate and now he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioners. Two weeks time, is granted for the said purpose and also take necessary steps for effecting service upon unserved respondent nos.11 to 16.

List again on 02.08.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar