## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12666/2023

HEERAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GIRIYAVVA SINCE DECEASED REPRESENTED BY LRS & ORS. Respondent(s) (ONLY SLP(C) No. 12666/2023 LISTED )

Date: 02-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Kisalaya Shukla, AOR Dr Nitin Sharma, Adv. Mr Vikrant Rana, Adv. Mr Prakash Negi, Adv. Ms Seema Singh, Adv. Mr Amar Kumar Raizada, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv. Mrs. Vijayalaxmi Udapudi, Adv. Mr. Ganesh Kumar R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 10 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent nos.11 to 16.

List again on 20.9.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar